DocuSign Envelope ID: A4D61C85-8E82-4B57-A95E-171CAGA5533C

AGREEMENT TO
MODIFY AND EXTEND
SOURCEWELL CONTRACT #AZ-R4-GC-082522-RYT

THIS AGREEMENT TO MODIFY AND EXTEND, Sourcewell Contract #AZ-R4-GC-082522-RYT, is effective
upon the date of the last signature below.

Sourcewell and RYTAN Construction (“Contractor”) have entered into an Indefinite Quantity
Construction Contract, Contract Number AZ-R4-GC-082522-RYT, with an initial term ending September
11, 2023, and three bilateral options to extend for an additional one-year term (“Contract”). The parties
agree to modify and extend the Contract as stated below.

CONTRACT MODIFICATION

The following is adopted as the new CTC for the Contract effective September 12, 2023:

Sourcewell - Region 4 - Southern Arizona

Pursuant to the Contract, Contractor’s Adjustment Factors remain fixed for the duration of the contract
term and are unaffected by this modification.

EXERCISE OF OPTION: EXTENSION

Contractor and Sourcewell hereby desire and agree to extend the Contract, with the above modification,
for the period of September 12, 2023 through September 11, 2024.

Sourcewell RYTAN Construction

Jurumy Sduvarts ngw'o Gastlum

By: COFD2A139D06489... By' F3A84974DC564BA...
Jeremy Schwartz Ignacio Gastelum
Title: Chief Procurement Officer Title: President

Date: 8/24/2023 | 8:02 P™M CDT Date: 8/24/2023 | 3:41 PM PDT



Docusign Envelope ID: C347557C-FB72-42B9-A03C-C4BA4CC355F7

AGREEMENT TO
MODIFY AND EXTEND
SOURCEWELL CONTRACT #AZ-R4-GC-082522-RYT

THIS AGREEMENT TO MODIFY AND EXTEND, Sourcewell Contract #AZ-R4-GC-082522-RYT, is effective
upon the date of the last signature below.

Sourcewell and RYTAN Construction (“Contractor”) have entered into an Indefinite Quantity
Construction Contract, Contract Number AZ-R4-GC-082522-RYT with an initial term ending September
11, 2023, and three bilateral options to extend for an additional one-year term (“Contract”). This
contract has previously been extended by the parties for the term ending September 11, 2024. The
parties agree to modify and extend the Contract as stated below.

CONTRACT MODIFICATION

The following is adopted as the new CTC for the Contract effective September 12, 2024:

Sourcewell - Region 4 - Southern Arizona

Pursuant to the Contract, Contractor’s Adjustment Factors remain fixed for the duration of the contract
term and are unaffected by this modification.

EXERCISE OF OPTION: EXTENSION

Contractor and Sourcewell hereby desire and agree to extend the Contract, with the above modification,
for the period of September 12, 2024 through September 11, 2025.

Sourcewell RYTAN Construction

Jromy Scluwarts oy Egmao Lastlm

By: COFD2A139D06489... ESCEF110497441F
Jeremy Schwartz Ignacio Gastelum
Title: Chief Procurement Officer Title: President
8/26/2024 | 10:57 AM CDT 8/26/2024 | 8:37 AM PDT

Date: Date:


Construction%20Task%20Catalog®%20-%20Distribution.pdf%20|%20Powered%20by%20Box

